

→ 18506176381

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

The One Nautical Jr LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1990 NE 163 Street	1990 NE 163 Street	
# 205	# 205	
North Miami, FL 33162	North Miami, FL 33162	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Luis Garcia F	anjul	
	Name	
1111 Brickell	Ave., Ste. 23	25
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)
Miami	FL	33131
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..



Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

50 100

, ,

10:6 4.5

: -

<u>[itle:</u>	Name and Address:
AMBR [*] = Authorized Member MGR [*] = Manager	
Manager	Enrique Leizorek
	1990 NE 163 Street, #205
	North Miami, FL 33162
	<u></u>
Use attachment if necessary)	
V. Effective date if other than the da	ate of filing: (OPTIONAL)
sv. Encouve une, nourch unindre da	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REOURED SIGNATURE:

Enrique leizont

Signification of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Enrique Leizorek		:23	
Typed or printed name of signee		0 2	
Filing Fees:		,	
S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent		1 -	-
S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)		•1	
S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)		<u>r</u> ć	
	·-	မ္မာ	
	•	0	

THE ONE NAUTICAL LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

05 August 2020 | 09:14:12 EDT

Date:

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

Re: Consent to Use Name

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned on behalf of The One Nautical LLC ("TON LLC"), hereby consents on behalf of TON LLC to the formation of a Florida limited liability company with the name The One Nautical Jr LLC ("TONJR LLC"). Once formed, TON LLC will wholly own TONJR LLC.

Regards,

Enrique historik

By: Name: Enrique Leizorek Title: Manager of The One Nautical LLC

t

: -